overpayment to a former employee. The matter is under investigation with the Courts and management
awaits its conclusion. During the year ended 31 December 2018 the Council has not been provided with an
update on the matter.

19. Restatement for correction of prior period error

During the year ended 31 December 2018 it was identified that the time-in-lieu accrual had not been
calculated in line with the Council's policies. The Council's policies state that only a maximum of 5 days

17

National Drug Council
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

For the year ended 31 December 2018

19. Restatement for correction of prior period error cont’d

(37.5 hours) may be carried forward at the end of the year and therefore the Council only has an obligation
at period end for a maximum of 5 days.

The calculation prepared in the prior year had not applied the 5 day maximum thereby overstating the
obligation of the Council by $21,602 for the period ended 31 December 2017.

The following financial statement line items for the year ended 31 December 2017 were affected by this
correction to error:

Statement of Financial Position

2017 (CI$'000)
As Originally

Reported As Adjusted
Effect of
Change

Current Liabilities
Accrued Other Payroll Liabilities 28,030 6,428 (21,602)
Total Current Liabilities 71,524 49,922 (21,602)
Equity

Accumulated surplus  398,128 419,730 21,602
Total liabilities and equity  469,652 469,652 0

Statement of Financial Performance

2017 (CI$'000)
As Originally

Reported
As Adjusted Effect of

Change
Expenses:
Personal Emoluments 689,025 667,423 (21,602)
Total Expenses 963,852 942,250 (21,602)

Surplus for the period 34,003 55,605 21,602

Statement of Cash Flows

2017 (CI$'000)
As Originally

Reported
As Adjusted Effect of

Change
Cash flow From Operating Activities
Surplus/(Deficit) for the period 34,003 55,605 21,602
Increase in payroll liabilities 14,944 (6,658) (21,602)
Net cash used in operations (76,003) (97,605) (21,602)

Statement of Changes in Net Worth

2017 (CI$'000)
As Originally

Reported
As Adjusted Effect of

Change
Accumulated Surplus at 1 July 2016 364,125 364,125 0
Surplus/(Deficit) for the period ended 31
December 2017

34,003 55,605 21,602

Accumulated Surplus 31 December 2017 398,128 419,730 21,602

18

National Drug Council
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

For the year ended 31 December 2018

20. Financial instrument risks

The Entity is exposed to a variety of financial risks including credit risk, exchange rate risk and liquidity risk.
The Entity’s risk management policies are designed to identify and manage these risks, to set appropriate risk
limits and controls, and to monitor the risks and adhere to limits by means of up to date and reliable information
systems. These risks are managed within the parameters established by the Financial Regulations (2018 Revision).